DNRH8
Combined Switch
Product Catalog
About GRL
Founded in 1992
24 Invention Patents,83 Utility Model Patents

Applicable Standards 2
Certifications 2
Model Designation 2
Key Technical Parameters 2
Environmental Derating Coefficients 2
Altitude Derating Coefficients (<5000m) 3
Outline Dimensions 3
Optional Function - Undervoltage Module 4
Optional Accessory: JDQMK-00A Relay Module 4
Contents
    Collaborative Protection, Longevity
    High Performance & Safety
Compliant with utilization categories DC-PV1, DC-PV2, and
DC-21B; features minimal arc distance and arcing time
<3ms.
IP67 waterproof rating.
The product features undervoltage trip functionality.
Combines main/pre-charge relays into a single unit.
Reduces external wiring and installation errors.
Streamlines installation and enhances efficiency.
Relay module works with disconnector switch (electrical
lifespan: 1,000 cycles) to extend relay life and prevent
contactor welding (vs. circuit breaker solutions).
Supports DC motor drive and 24V remote control (0.5s fast
switching).
Ultra-low standby power consumption (<1W).
Multiple modes (auto/manual) with real-time status
feedback.
Low manual operating force; lockable in "OFF" position for
safety.
    Integrated Design, Cost Efficiency
    Smart Control & User-Friendly
DNRH8 Combined Switch
1www.grlgroup.com
2
DNRH8 Combined Switch
The DNRH8 series Combined switch is designed for DC circuits up to 1500V and
rated currents up to 630A, enabling load switching and isolation. It is widely used
in PV systems, energy storage, and industrial applications.
GB/T 14048.3、IEC 60947-3
TÜV、CCC、CE、CB
Product Overview
Applicable Standards
Certifications
Model Designation
1: Undervoltage function "Active Type" control
2: Undervoltage function "Passive Type" control
QY: With undervoltage closing function,None: Without this function
Cabinet-Internal and Cabinet-External Product Codes
Y:integrated installation and operation (Cabinet-Internal)
F: split installation and operation (Cabinet-External)
Rated Current (A)
Design Serial Number
Combined Series Disconnector Switch
Company Code
 DN      RH     8    -    □    □   □    □
Key Technical Parameters
Model DNRH8-250Y/F DNRH8-400Y/F DNRH8-630Y/F
Rated Operational Current                                 (A) 200 225 250 275 325 400 500 630
Rated Operational Voltage                                 (V) DC 1500
Rated Insulation Voltage                                   (Ui) 1500V
Rated Short-Circuit Making Capacity       (Icm) 15kA
Rated Short-Time Withstand Current       (Icw) 15kA 0.1s,10kA 1s
Rated Conditional Short-Circuit Current   (Iq) 100kA
Electrical Lifespan                                       (cycles) 2000 600 400
Mechanical Lifespan                                   (cycles) > 10000
Control Type Manual / Remote (24V)
Normal Operating Conditions
Ambient Temperature -40°C to +180°C (derating required above +60°C; see Table 1).
Humidity ≤50% RH at +40°C; ≤90% RH at +20°C. Condensation requires special measures.
Altitude ≤2000m (derating required for 2000m–5000m; see Table 2).
Pollution Degree III
Installation Category IV (power level), III (distribution/control level)
IP Rating  IP20 (cabinet-internal), IP67 (cabinet-external)
Temperature (℃ ) 60 65 70 75 80
Power Freq. Withstand (V) 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Current Derating 1 0.96 0.93 0.87 0.83
Voltage Derating 1 1 1 1 1
Environmental Derating Coefficients Table 1
3www.grlgroup.com
DNRH8 Combined Switch
Altitude (m) 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Power Freq. Withstand (V) 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Current Derating 1 0.95 0.93 0.88 0.82
Voltage Derating 1 1 1 1 1
Altitude Derating Coefficients (<5000m)
Dimensional drawings(mm)
DNRH8-250Y/400Y/630Y
DNRH8-250F/400F/630F
Table 2
285(MAX)
133(MAX)
93
(M
AX
)
68 26.5
45.5
95
45 4
178
88